
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Escanaba Office

Escanaba Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Eric Thompson, Sale Officer1

Dan McNamee, Witness2

Carol Porter3

Nick  Thoney4

03:00 PM (local time)          01/10/2005

47 MILE A & M

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Lafleur Forest Products

33-026-04-01

80.09%

COUNTY LINE HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Nickels Logging, Inc.

33-002-04-01

87.56%

WALTONS RIVER ASPEN

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Frank's, Inc.

33-024-04-01

103.78%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Mark Anderson
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

47 MILE A & MSale Name:

Contract #: 33-026-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2005

* Lafleur Forest 

Products

N. G. & Brian 

Thoney

Frank's, Inc. Gerald Dugree 

Trucking & Forest

St. John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Gudwer Forest 

Products, Inc.

BID

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  22.20 $207.00 $250.00 $210.00 $1,370.00 $207.00 $990.00$1,901.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  257.00 $22.00 $49.00 $22.00 $22.00 $109.53 $23.00$23.50

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  586.00 $27.00 $55.60 $85.14 $27.00 $27.00 $28.00$28.50

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  209.00 $29.00 $37.60 $29.00 $29.00 $29.00 $30.00$30.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  368.00 $22.00 $49.00 $22.00 $22.00 $22.00 $23.00$23.00

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  3.40 $141.00 $141.00 $141.00 $141.00 $141.00 $141.00$141.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  12.80 $179.00 $179.00 $179.00 $179.00 $179.00 $179.00$179.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  17.60 $158.00 $158.00 $158.00 $158.00 $158.00 $158.00$158.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  48.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00 $13.00$13.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  114.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00$25.00

Total $85,640.40 $83,390.44 $75,072.40 $71,749.01 $68,056.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$88,702.10 49,253.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

47 MILE A & MSale Name:

Contract #: 33-026-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2005

Suchovsky 

Logging LLC

Dave Zwergel

BID

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  22.20 $207.00 $210.00$516.94

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  257.00 $22.00 $23.00$22.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  586.00 $27.00 $28.00$27.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  209.00 $29.00 $29.00$29.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  368.00 $22.00 $30.00$22.00

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  3.40 $141.00 $141.00$141.00

Paper Birch Sawlogs MBF  12.80 $179.00 $179.00$179.00

White Pine Sawlogs MBF  17.60 $158.00 $158.00$158.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  48.00 $13.00 $13.00$13.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  114.00 $25.00 $25.00$25.00

Total $53,107.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$56,134.47 49,253.80
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

COUNTY LINE HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 33-002-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2005

* Nickels 

Logging, Inc.

Lafleur Forest 

Products

Frank's, Inc. Tony Sheski Gerald Dugree 

Trucking & 

Forest

Gudwer Forest 

Products, Inc.

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  24.70 $328.00 $328.00 $328.00 $500.00 $600.00 $428.00$1,000.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  95.30 $152.00 $152.00 $152.00 $175.00 $160.00 $200.00$220.00

N. W. Cedar Sawlogs MBF  3.70 $82.00 $6,000.00 $82.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00$200.00

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  199.00 $21.20 $21.20 $107.00 $35.00 $25.00 $23.10$44.00

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  247.00 $13.05 $13.05 $13.05 $21.00 $13.05 $13.10$23.00

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  26.00 $17.40 $17.40 $40.00 $25.00 $20.00 $24.00$36.00

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  5.40 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00 $130.00$130.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  1.40 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00 $131.00$131.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $110.00 $110.00 $110.00 $110.00 $110.00 $110.00$110.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  0.70 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00 $123.00$123.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  37.00 $20.90 $20.90 $20.90 $20.90 $20.90 $20.90$20.90
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

COUNTY LINE HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 33-002-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2005

* Nickels 

Logging, Inc.

Lafleur Forest 

Products

Frank's, Inc. Tony Sheski Gerald Dugree 

Trucking & 

Forest

Gudwer Forest 

Products, Inc.

NON BID

Yellow Birch Pulpwood Cords  5.00 $20.50 $20.50 $20.50 $20.50 $20.50 $20.50$20.50

Beech Pulpwood Cords  17.00 $17.85 $17.85 $17.85 $17.85 $17.85 $17.85$17.85

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  56.00 $25.60 $25.60 $25.60 $25.60 $25.60 $25.60$25.60

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  2.00 $19.15 $19.15 $19.15 $19.15 $19.15 $19.15$19.15

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  29.00 $26.80 $26.80 $26.80 $26.80 $26.80 $26.80$26.80

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $31.00 $31.00 $31.00 $31.00 $31.00 $31.00$31.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $21.20 $21.20 $21.20 $21.20 $21.20 $21.20$21.20

Total $57,293.20 $53,058.40 $46,810.95 $43,767.80 $43,069.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$66,390.45 35,396.60
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

COUNTY LINE HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 33-002-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2005

Dave Zwergel Suchovsky 

Logging LLC

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  24.70 $328.00 $495.19$350.00

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  95.30 $152.00 $152.00$155.00

N. W. Cedar Sawlogs MBF  3.70 $82.00 $82.00$150.00

Sugar Maple Pulpwood Cords  199.00 $21.20 $21.20$40.10

Basswood Pulpwood Cords  247.00 $13.05 $13.05$20.10

N. W. Cedar Pulpwood Cords  26.00 $17.40 $17.40$35.10

NON BID

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  5.40 $130.00 $130.00$130.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  1.40 $131.00 $131.00$131.00

White Ash Sawlogs MBF  0.50 $110.00 $110.00$110.00

Beech Sawlogs MBF  0.70 $123.00 $123.00$123.00

Red Maple Pulpwood Cords  37.00 $20.90 $20.90$20.90
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

COUNTY LINE HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 33-002-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2005

Dave Zwergel Suchovsky 

Logging LLC

NON BID

Yellow Birch Pulpwood Cords  5.00 $20.50 $20.50$20.50

Beech Pulpwood Cords  17.00 $17.85 $17.85$17.85

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  56.00 $25.60 $25.60$25.60

B. T. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  2.00 $19.15 $19.15$19.15

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  29.00 $26.80 $26.80$26.80

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $31.00 $31.00$31.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  3.00 $21.20 $21.20$21.20

Total $39,526.19

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$42,440.15 35,396.60
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

WALTONS RIVER ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 33-024-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2005

* Frank's, Inc. N. G. & Brian 

Thoney

Dave Zwergel St. John Forest 

Products, Inc.

Gerald Dugree 

Trucking & 

Forest

Suchovsky 

Logging LLC

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  825.00 $27.00 $54.00 $45.10 $27.00 $40.00 $34.13$27.00

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  355.00 $25.00 $37.60 $40.10 $75.95 $25.00 $25.00$35.10

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  225.00 $19.00 $48.00 $45.10 $19.00 $25.00 $19.00$167.00

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  1.00 $117.40 $117.40 $117.40 $117.40 $117.40 $117.40$117.40

Total $68,815.40 $61,707.90 $53,629.65 $47,617.40 $41,424.65

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$72,427.90 35,542.40
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

WALTONS RIVER ASPENSale Name:

Contract #: 33-024-04-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Escanaba Office Bid Opening Date: 01/10/2005

Wayne Thoney 

Forestry

BID

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  825.00 $27.00 $27.10

Mix Softwood Pulpwood Cords  355.00 $25.00 $25.20

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  225.00 $19.00 $19.30

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  1.00 $117.40 $117.40

Total

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$35,763.40 35,542.40
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